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Virginians support power sharing...sort of

Raleigh, N.C. — It may be a moot point with today's court ruling, but Virginians have
contradictory feelings about whether there should be a power sharing arrangement in the
deadlocked State Senate.

On one hand only 31% of voters think the Republicans should have full control of the
chamber, while 55% think there should be some sort of power sharing arrangement.
Predictably Republicans think they should have all the power and Democrats think it
should be shared. Independents tip the balance by siding with the Democrats in support
of power sharing by a 53/28 margin.

That's how Virginians generally feel about the issue...but when it comes specifically to
whether they think Bill Bolling should be able to cast a tie breaking vote on Senate
organization voters say yes by a 37-34 margin and independents side with the Republican
point of view on the issue by a 41/37 spread.

Takeaway: in theory voters think there should be power sharing but they also think
Bolling has the right to break the tie...so they're basically sending a message to the GOP
that it should share power, even if it doesn't have to.

Bob McDonnell continues to have above average approval numbers in our Gubernatorial
polling with 45% of voters approving of him to 33% who disapprove. In addition to most
Republicans approving of him he has solid numbers with independents at 47/29 and
receives crossover support from 19% of Democrats.

Despite his good numbers McDonnell as the VP choice would not be a game changer in
the state. 30% say they'd actually be less likely to vote for the GOP ticket if McDonnell
was on it compared to only 21% who would consider it a positive. That's not really a
reflection on McDonnell himself so much as it is on the fact that there isn't really such a
thing as a VP game changer.

PPP surveyed 600 Virginia voters from December 10" to 12", The margin of error for the
survey is +/-4.0%. This poll was not paid for or authorized by any campaign or political
organization. PPP surveys are conducted through automated telephone interviews. PPP is
a Democratic polling company, but polling expert Nate Silver of the New York Times
found that its surveys in 2010 actually exhibited a slight bias toward Republican
candidates.
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Virginia Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of Governor Bob
McDonnell’s job performance?

Approve................. 45% Not sure

Disapprove............ 33%

If Bob McDonnell was the Republican
candidate for Vice President next year, would
that make you more or less likely to vote for the
Republican Presidential nominee, or would it
not make a difference?

More likely............. 219% Wouldn't make a

difference

Less likely

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Mark
Warner's job performance?

Approve

Disapprove..............24%
Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Jim
Webb's job performance?

Approve

Disapprove............31%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bill Bolling?

Favorable......cooooovviveiiieeeee 21%
Unfavorable ...........ccuveeieiiiiiieeee e 22%
NOE SUME .., 57%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Gerry Connolly?

Favorable.........ccccccoi 8%
UNFAVOTADIE ..o 18%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 75%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ken Cuccinelli?

Favorable......ccoooovivveiiieeeece 29%
Unfavorable ...........couveeeiiiiiiiceeee e 39%
NOE SUME .., 32%
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Terry McAuliffe?

Favorable......ccooooviiiiiiiic 15%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 23%
NOE SUIME e, 61%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Tom Perriello?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieiee 17%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 24%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 59%

If the candidates for Governor next time were
Republican Bill Bolling and Democrat Gerry
Connolly, who would you vote for?

Bill BOING .o eee e 39%
Gerry Connolly ........cooveiiiiiiiieiiiiie s 36%
NOE SUIE ..o 24%

If the candidates for Governor next time were
Republican Bill Bolling and Democrat Terry
McAuliffe, who would you vote for?

Bill BOING ..o 39%
Terry MCAUNIffe .....evveeiieii e 36%
NOLSUIE ... 25%

If the candidates for Governor next time were
Republican Bill Bolling and Democrat Tom
Perriello, who would you vote for?

Bill BOMNG ..o 39%
Tom Perriello......ooeeeieveeeieeeeeeeeeeee e, 35%
NOE SUME .., 26%

If the candidates for Governor next time were
Republican Ken Cuccinelli and Democrat Gerry
Connolly, who would you vote for?

Ken CucCiNelli.........cuvveeeiiiiiiiiiieeee e 40%
Gerry Connolly .......coccveeeeiiiiiieiiiiie e 41%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 20%
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Q14 If the candidates for Governor next time were
Republican Ken Cuccinelli and Democrat Terry
McAuliffe, who would you vote for?

Ken CucCiNelli.........covveeeeiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeees 41%
Terry MCAUNIffe ... 40%
NOE SUME .., 20%

If the candidates for Governor next time were
Republican Ken Cuccinelli and Democrat Tom
Perriello, who would you vote for?

Q15

Ken CucCinNelli.........cuvveeeiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeieeeees 41%
Tom Perriello.......ccoeeiiiiiieeeeeeeeee e, 41%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 19%

Do you think that Lieutenant Governor Bill
Bolling should be allowed to cast a tie-breaking
vote when the State Senate organizes, or not?

Q16

Bolling should be allowed to cast a vote......... 37%
He Should NOt...........oveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 34%
NOE SUTE ..o 29%

Do you think Republicans should have sole
control of the State Senate, or should there be
a power-sharing arrangement with the

Q17

Democrats?

Republicans should have sole control............. 31%
There should be a power-sharing

AIrANgEMENT ...eeveiieeiiee et eeee e 55%
NOE SUME .., 14%

Q18 Who did you vote for President in 20087

JOhN MCCaiN......oeveeiiiiiiiiieeeceeeecee e, 43%
Barack Obama..........cccooeeiviiiiiiiiiieeeeeeiieeeees 48%
Someone else/Don't remember ...................... 9%
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Q19 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 9%
Somewhat liberal .........cccocoveriiiiii e 15%
MOEraAte......covieiieiireee e 34%
Somewhat conservative...........ccccoovcveeeiinenenne 24%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccccveeereereeieeieeaeenes 18%
Q20 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMaN ... 55%
MaN......i 45%

Q21 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

Democrat .........coooviiiiiieee e 36%
Republican............oooiiiiii e 33%
Independent/Other...........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiieen. 31%

Q22 If you are white, press 1. If African-American,
press 2. If other, press 3.

WIS ettt ee e 73%
AFTICAN-AMENICAN «.vvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s 19%
(@1 1= GRS 8%

Q23 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are
older than 65, press 4.

1810 29 14%
B0 10 45...eoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 30%
BB 10 B5......oeeeeeeeeeeesesieeeeeees s 36%
Older than 65........c.covvvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieieieees 20%
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Crosstabs
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack |Someone else/Don't John [Barack |Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
McDonnell Approval More/Less Likely to
Approve |45%  72%  22% 38% mtgofﬁ):“”is e
Disapprove | 33% 15% 49% 40% Nom ?
Not sure | 22% 13% 29% 22% More likely [ 21% 37% 6% 25%
Less likely [ 30% 10% 47% 33%
Wouldn't make a|49% 53% 46% 42%
difference
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack [Someone else/Don't John |Barack |[Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
Warner Approval Webb Approval
Approve | 54% 36% 73% 37% Approve |44% 20% 66% 35%
Disapprove | 24% 42% 6% 38% Disapprove |31% 52% 10% 36%
Not sure | 21% 21% 21% 25% Not sure | 25% 27% 23% 28%
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Crosstabs
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack |Someone else/Don't John [Barack |Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
Bolling Favorability Connolly Favorability
Favorable [ 21% 34% 8% 27% Favorable | 8% 3% 10% 14%
Unfavorable | 22% 13% 31% 16% Unfavorable | 18% 21% 15% 20%
Not sure | 57% 53% 60% 57% Not sure | 75% 76% 75% 66%
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack |Someone else/Don't John [Barack |Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
Cuccinelli McAuliffe
Favorability Favorability
Favorable [ 29% 51% 7% 37% Favorable | 15% 7% 24% 11%
Unfavorable [ 39% 20% 60% 24% Unfavorable [ 23% 33% 15% 19%
Not sure | 32% 29% 33% 39% Not sure |61% 60% 61% 70%

December 11-13, 2011

survey of 600 Virginia voters
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2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack |Someone else/Don't John [Barack |Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
Perriello Favorability Bolling/Connolly
Favorable | 17% 9% 24% 15% Bill Bolling [ 39% 70% 11% 41%
Unfavorable | 24% 34% 15% 24% Gerry Connolly | 36% 11% 62% 18%
Not sure [59% 57% 61% 62% Not sure | 24% 19% 27% 41%
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack [Someone else/Don't John |Barack |[Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
Bolling/McAuliffe Bolling/Perriello
Bill Bolling | 39% 74% 7% 43% Bill Bolling [39% 76% 6% 40%
Terry McAuliffe | 36% 8% 64% 18% Tom Perriello [ 35% 8% 62% 21%
Not sure | 25% 17% 29% 39% Not sure [ 26% 16% 33% 39%
December 11-13, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 600 Virginia voters Raleigh, NC 27604 alp

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John [Barack |Someone else/Don't John |Barack |[Someone else/Don't
Base [McCain |Obama remember Base [McCain |Obama remember
Cuccinelli/Connolly Cuccinelli/McAuliffe

Ken Cuccinelli | 40% 75% 8% 40% Ken Cuccinelli|41% 76% % 45%

Gerry Connolly | 41% 9% 73% 27% Terry McAuliffe [ 40% 9% 70% 24%

Not sure [ 20% 16% 20% 33% Not sure [ 20% 14% 23% 30%

2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack |Someone else/Don't John [Barack |Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
Cuccinelli/Perriello Should Bolling Be
Ken Cuccinelli|41%  78% 7% 38% Able to Cast Tie-
Breaker?
i 0 0, 0, 0,
Tom Perriello|41% 8% 72% 32% Bolling should be [37%  60%  19% 24%
Not sure | 19% 14% 21% 30% allowed to cast a
vote
He should not | 34% 16% 48% 41%
Not sure | 29% 24% 32% 35%
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Crosstabs
2008 Vote Ideology
. Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
John|Barack [Someone else/Don't Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Base |McCain|Obama remember McDonnell Approval
Should GOP Have Approve |45%  20% 19% 34% 65% 74%
Sole Sen. Control or Disapprove [33%  57% 57% 41% 14% 13%
Pow er-Sharing Not sure |22%  23% 24% 26% 20% 13%
Arrangement?
Republicans should [ 31% 59% 8% 23%
have sole control
There should be a|55% 25% 80% 61%
power-sharing
arrangement
Not sure [ 14% 16% 12% 16%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
More/Less Likely to Warner Approval
Vote GOP if o o o o )
McDonnell is VP Approve |54%  76% 68% 70% 41% 18%
Nom? Disapprove (24%  17% 12% 10% 35% 52%
More likely [ 21% 6% 8% 13% 32% 42% Not sure [21% 7% 21% 20% 24% 29%
Less likely|30%  53% 46% 36% 13% 16%
Wouldn't make a|49%  40% 47% 51% 55% 43%
difference
December 11-13, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd. N
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |[Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Webb Approval Bolling Favorability
Approve [44%  68% 68% 59% 21% 11% Favorable [21%  12% 13% 12% 33% 36%
Disapprove [31%  15% 13% 15% 49% 60% Unfavorable |22%  32% 35% 27% 12% 10%
Not sure [25%  18% 19% 26% 31% 28% Not sure |57%  56% 52% 61% 55% 54%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Connolly Favorability Cuccinelli
Favorable | 8%  11% 8% 11% 2% 6% Favorability
Unfavorable |18%  23% 13% 20% 16% 16% Favorable | 20%  13% 8% 13% a7 60%
Not sure | 75%  67% 79% 68% 82% 78% Unfavorable |39%  65% 60% 52% 17% 14%
Not sure [32%  22% 32% 35% 36% 26%

December 11-13, 2011

survey of 600 Virginia voters
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@|p] Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
McAuliffe Perriello Favorability
Favorability Favorable |17%  27% 23% 19% 9% 13%
Favorable | 15%  21% % 24% 6% 2% Unfavorable | 24%  21% 11% 20% 31% 34%
Unfavorable | 23%  28% 16% 17% 26% 34% Not sure |50%  53% 66% 61% 60% 53%
Not sure [61%  51% 59% 59% 68% 64%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Bolling/Connolly Bolling/McAuliffe
Bill Bolling |39%  20% 13% 19% 68% 2% Bill Bolling [39%  13% 9% 19% 66% 81%
Gerry Connolly |36%  63% 63% 47% 11% 11% Terry McAuliffe |36%  73% 68% 45% 11% 5%
Not sure |24%  16% 23% 34% 21% 17% Not sure |25%  14% 23% 36% 23% 14%
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Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Bolling/Perriello Cuccinelli/Connolly
Bill Bolling [39%  12% 9% 17% 68% 84% Ken Cuccinelli|40%  12% % 18% 68% 84%
Tom Perriello |35%  74% 62% 45% 11% 4% Gerry Connolly [41%  79% 77% 52% 14% 6%
Not sure [26%  14% 30% 38% 21% 12% Not sure [ 20% 8% 16% 30% 18% 10%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Cuccinelli/McAuliffe Cuccinelli/Perriello
Ken Cuccinelli|41%  16% 8% 18% 68% 87% Ken Cuccinelli|41% 12% 7% 20% 68% 86%
Terry McAuliffe |40%  74% 75% 50% 15% 4% Tom Perriello [41%  78% 71% 54% 14% 5%
Not sure [ 20% 9% 17% 32% 16% 10% Not sure |19% 9% 23% 26% 17% 8%

December 11-13, 2011

survey of 600 Virginia voters
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C
Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Should Bolling Be Should GOP Have
Able to Cast Tie- Sole Sen. Control or
Breaker? Power-Sharing
Bolling should be |37%  10% 25% 28% 55% 57% Arrangement?
allowed to cast a Republicans should [31% 2% 9% 11% 55% 73%
vote have sole control
He should not|34% 57% 52% 43% 18% 8% There should be a|55%  90% 75% 74% 27% 15%
power-sharing
Not sure |29%  33% 23% 29% 27% 35%
arrangement
Not sure | 14% 9% 16% 14% 18% 12%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
McDonnell Approval More/Less Likely to
Vote GOP if
Approve |[45% 44%  46% B
PP McDonnell is VP
Disapprove |33% 31% 36% Nom ?
Not sure | 22% 24% 18% More likely [ 21% 22% 21%
Less likely | 30% 31% 28%
Wouldn't make a|49% 47% 51%
difference

December 11-13, 2011

survey of 600 Virginia voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604




dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Warner Approval Webb Approval
Approve | 54% 57% 51% Approve |44% 45% 41%
Disapprove | 24% 18% 32% Disapprove | 31% 24% 39%
Not sure |21% 25% 17% Not sure | 25% 30% 20%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Bolling Favorability Connolly Favorability
Favorable [ 21% 19% 24% Favorable | 8% 7% 8%
Unfavorable | 22% 19% 26% Unfavorable [ 18% 13% 23%
Not sure |57% 62% 50% Not sure | 75% 80% 69%
December 11-13, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 600 Virginia voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Cuccinelli McAuliffe
Favorability Favorability
Favorable | 29% 25% 33% Favorable | 15% 13% 18%
Unfavorable | 39% 35% 44% Unfavorable [ 23% 18% 30%
Not sure | 32% 40% 23% Not sure | 61% 70% 51%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Perriello Favorability Bolling/Connolly
Favorable | 17% 15% 19% Bill Bolling | 39% 37% 43%
Unfavorable | 24% 19% 30% Gerry Connolly | 36% 39% 32%
Not sure |59% 66% 51% Not sure | 24% 24% 25%
December 11-13, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 600 Virginia voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Bolling/McAuliffe Bolling/Perriello
Bill Bolling [39% 36% 44% Bill Bolling | 39% 35% 45%
Terry McAuliffe | 36% 38% 32% Tom Perriello | 35% 39% 29%
Not sure | 25% 26% 24% Not sure | 26% 26% 26%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Cuccinelli/Connolly Cuccinelli/McAuliffe
Ken Cuccinelli | 40% 37% 43% Ken Cuccinelli|41% 37% 45%
Gerry Connolly | 41% 41% 41% Terry McAuliffe | 40% 42% 37%
Not sure | 20% 23% 16% Not sure | 20% 21% 18%
December 11-13, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 600 Virginia voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender Gender

Base (Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Cuccinelli/Perriello Should Bolling Be

Ken Cuccinelli|41%  38%  44% Able to Cast Tie-

Breaker?
i 0, 0, 0,
Tom Perriello|41%  42%  39% Bolling should be |37%  30%  46%
Not sure | 19% 20% 17% allowed to cast a

vote
He should not | 34% 32% 36%
Not sure | 29% 38% 18%

Gender Party
Base |Woman| Man Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
McDonnell A I
Should GOP Have conne” mpprove
Sole Sen. Control or Approve |45% 19% 71% 47%
Power-Sharing Disapprove |33% 54% 15% 29%
Arrangement? Not sure [ 22% 26% 14% 24%
Republicans should |31% 25% 38%
have sole control
There should be a|55% 58% 51%
power-sharing
arrangement
Not sure | 14% 17% 12%
December 11-13, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 600 Virginia voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs

Base

Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
More/Less Likely to Warner Approval
\,\ﬁtgofnc’:“”is vp Approve |54% 74% 34% 53%
Nom ? Disapprove |24% 7% 40% 28%
More likely [ 21% 8% 38% 19% Not sure | 21% 19% 26% 19%
Less likely | 30% 46% 13% 28%
Wouldn't make a|49% 46% 48% 53%
difference
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

Webb Approval

Bolling Favorability

Approve | 44% 69% 19% 40% Favorable [21% 11% 33% 21%
Disapprove [ 31% 11% 50% 34% Unfavorable | 22% 30% 12% 23%
Not sure | 25% 20% 31% 26% Not sure |57% 59% 55% 56%

December 11-13, 2011

survey of 600 Virginia voters
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information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Connolly Favorability Cuccinelli
Favorable | 8% 11% 5% 7% Favorability
F: le [29% % % 0
Unfavorable | 18% 15% 19% 20% avorable | 29% 6% S0% 33%
9 % 20% 9
Not sure | 75% 75% 76% 74% Unfavorable | 39% 58% 0% 38%
Not sure | 32% 37% 30% 29%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
McAuliffe Perriello Favorability
F o
avorability Favorable | 17% 23% 8% 18%
Favorable [ 15% 26% 5% 13%
Unfavorable | 24% 15% 30% 28%
Unfavorable | 23% 15% 31% 25%
Not sure | 59% 62% 62% 54%
Not sure | 61% 59% 64% 61%
December 11-13, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 600 Virginia voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party

Base

Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Party

Base

Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Bolling/Connolly

Bolling/McAuliffe

Bill Bolling [ 39% 13% 2% 35% Bill Bolling | 39% 8% 75% 39%

Gerry Connolly | 36% 68% 8% 29% Terry McAuliffe | 36% 73% 5% 24%

Not sure | 24% 19% 20% 36% Not sure | 25% 19% 20% 37%

Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Bolling/Perriello Cuccinelli/Connolly

Bill Bolling | 39% 7% 79% 35% Ken Cuccinelli | 40% 5% 78% 38%

Tom Perriello [ 35% 71% 5% 24% Gerry Connolly [41% 78% 8% 33%

Not sure | 26% 23% 16% 41% Not sure | 20% 17% 14% 29%

December 11-13, 2011

survey of 600 Virginia voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Cuccinelli/McAuliffe Cuccinelli/Perriello
Ken Cuccinelli [ 41% 6% 79% 39% Ken Cuccinelli|41% 5% 81% 39%
Terry McAuliffe | 40% 76% 8% 31% Tom Perriello [41% 78% 6% 34%
Not sure [ 20% 18% 13% 29% Not sure [19% 17% 13% 27%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Should Bolling Be
Able to Cast Tie-
Breaker?

Bolling should be
allowed to cast a
vote

He should not

Not sure

37%

34%

29%

19% 54% 41%
46% 17% 37%
36% 28% 22%

Should GOP Have
Sole Sen. Control or
Power-Sharing
Arrangement?

Republicans should
have sole control

There should be a
power-sharing
arrangement

Not sure

31%

55%

14%

7% 61% 28%
80% 26% 53%
13% 13% 18%
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III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs

Race Race
African- African-
Base |White |American |Other Base [White |American |Other
McDonnell Approval More/Less Likely to
Approve |45% 53% 20%  26% \n\;?:t;ofgzuifis e
Disapprove [33% 30% 44%  40% Nom?
Not sure |22% 17% 36% 33% More likely |21% 26% 8% %
Less likely [30% 25% 50% 30%
Wouldn't make a[49% 49% 41% 63%
difference
Race Race
African- African-
Base |White |American |Other Base [White |American |Other
Warner Approval Webb Approval
Approve |54% 51% 62% 63% Approve [44% 42% 47% 53%
Disapprove [24% 28% 15% 16% Disapprove [31% 35% 17%  22%
Not sure |21% 21% 23% 22% Not sure [25% 23% 36% 25%

December 11-13, 2011

survey of 600 Virginia voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs

Race Race
African- African-
Base |White |American |Other Base [White |American |Other
Bolling Favorability Connolly Favorability
Favorable [21% 23% 13% 22% Favorable | 8% 7% 10% 6%
Unfavorable |22% 23% 19% 21% Unfavorable | 18% 16% 19% 25%
Not sure |57% 54% 68% 57% Not sure |75% 76% 70% 70%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |White |American |Other Base [White |American |Other
Cuccinelli McAuliffe
Favorability Favorability
Favorable |29% 35% 10% 18% Favorable | 15% 14% 19% 14%
Unfavorable |39% 37% 48%  42% Unfavorable | 23% 24% 17% 27%
Not sure |32% 29% 42% 41% Not sure |61% 61% 64% 59%

December 11-13, 2011

survey of 600 Virginia voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs

Race
African-
Base |White |American |Other
Perriello Favorability
Favorable [17% 16% 19% 18%
Unfavorable | 24% 26% 18% 20%
Not sure |59% 58% 63% 62%
Race
African-
Base |White |American |Other
Bolling/McAuliffe
Bill Bolling [39% 49% 9% 23%
Terry McAuliffe |36% 28% 66% 37%
Not sure |25% 23% 25% 40%

Race
African-
Base [White |American |Other
Bolling/Connolly
Bill Bolling [39% 48% 16% 20%
Gerry Connolly |36% 29% 59% 44%
Not sure |24% 23% 26% 36%
Race
African-
Base [White |American |Other
Bolling/Perriello
Bill Bolling [39% 49% 11% 19%
Tom Perriello |35% 27% 61% 44%
Not sure [26% 24% 28% 37%

December 11-13, 2011

survey of 600 Virginia voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




] Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs
Race Race
African- African-
Base |White |[American |Other Base |White [American |Other
Cuccinelli/Connolly Cuccinelli/McAuliffe
Ken Cuccinelli|40% 49% 9% 26% Ken Cuccinelli|41% 51% 8% 22%
Gerry Connolly |[41% 33% 68% 51% Terry McAuliffe |40% 32% 66% 47%
Not sure |20% 18% 23% 24% Not sure |[20% 17% 26% 31%
Race Race
African- African-
Base [White |[American |Other Base |White [American |Other
Cuccinelli/Perriello Should Bolling Be
Ken Cuccinelli|41%  50% 11%  26% Able to Cast Tie-
Breaker?
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Tom Perriello| 41%  33% 68%  50% Bolling should be | 37%  41% 26%  23%
Not sure |19% 17% 21% 24% allowed to cast a
vote
He should not|34% 31% 41% 48%
Not sure |29% 28% 34% 29%

December 11-13, 2011
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3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs

Race Age
African- 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base |White |American |Other Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Should GOP Have McDonnell Approval
Sole Sen. Control or Approve |45% 35% 36% 49%  58%
Pow er-Sharing
Arrangement? Disapprove [33% 43% 39% 29% 26%
Republicans should |31% 38% 12% 8% Not sure [22% 23% 25% 21% 16%
have sole control
There should be a|55% 47% 80% 67%
power-sharing
arrangement
Not sure |14% 15% 8% 25%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 [than 65
More/Less Likely to Warner Approval
Vote GOP if
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
McDonnell is VP Approve [54% 60% 47% 59% 52%
Nom? Disapprove [24% 13% 25% 26% 29%
More likely [21% 18% 15% 24% 28% Not sure [21% 28% 27% 16% 18%
Less likely [30% 30% 32% 28% 30%
Wouldn't make a|49% 53% 54% 47% 42%
difference

December 11-13, 2011

survey of 600 Virginia voters
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III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Webb Approval Bolling Favorability
Approve [44% 43% 42% 44% 46% Favorable |21% 20% 16% 22% 28%
Disapprove [31% 25% 29% 32% 35% Unfavorable [22% 25% 25% 19% 21%
Not sure |25% 33% 28% 24% 20% Not sure |57% 55% 59% 59% 51%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Connolly Favorability Cuccinelli
Favorable| 8% 10% 8% 5% 9% Favorability
Unfavorable [18% 18% 22% 17%  12% Favorable | 29% 25% 21% 31%  39%
Not sure | 75% 73% 69% 78% 79% Unfavorable [39% 40% 45% 39% 30%
Not sure |32% 35% 34% 30% 31%
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Raleigh, NC 27604
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III
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Public Policy

Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
McAuliffe Perriello Favorability
Favorabilit Favorable [17% 13% 14% 21%  17%
Favorable | 15% 15%  17% 15% 14% Unfavorable |24% 25% 31% 22% 17%
Unfavorable |23% 26% 23% 21% 25% Not sure |59% 63% 56% 57% 66%
Not sure |61% 59% 60% 64% 61%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Bolling/Connolly Bolling/McAuliffe
Bill Bolling [39% 33% 34% 44% 46% Bill Bolling [39% 28% 38% 43% 44%
Gerry Connolly |36% 28% 45% 34% 31% Terry McAuliffe |36% 25% 41% 37% 32%
Not sure [24% 40% 21% 22% 23% Not sure |25% 48% 21% 21% 23%
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Public Policy

Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Bolling/Perriello Cuccinelli/Connolly
Bill Bolling [39% 33% 37% 41% 45% Ken Cuccinelli|40% 33% 39% 39% 46%
Tom Perriello|35% 23% 40% 38% 29% Gerry Connolly |41% 38% 48% 41% 32%
Not sure |26% 45% 23% 21% 26% Not sure |20% 30% 13% 20% 21%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Cuccinelli/McAuliffe Cuccinelli/Perriello
Ken Cuccinelli|41% 33% 39% 43% 45% Ken Cuccinelli|41% 35% 39% 42% 45%
Terry McAuliffe [40% 35% 45% 41% 32% Tom Perriello |41% 35% 46% 42% 34%
Not sure |20% 33% 16% 16% 23% Not sure |[19% 30% 15% 16% 22%
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III
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Public Policy

Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Should Bolling Be Should GOP Have
Able to Cast Tie- Sole Sen. Control or
Breaker? Pow er-Sharing
Bolling should be [37% 41% 28% 38%  47% Arrangement?
allowed to cast a Republicans should [31% 34% 28% 33% 30%
vote have sole control
He should not|34% 27% 44% 33% 25% There should be a|55% 51% 60% 51% 56%
Notsure [29% 32% 28% 29%  28% power-sharing
arrangement
Not sure |14% 14% 12% 17% 14%
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